

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28194-28201/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avneesh Arputham,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Bhardwaj,adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.28195, 28198 and 28199/10 service is not complete. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the case is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the respective unserved respondents.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.58

-2-

In all other remaining cases, service is complete. The contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit. No further steps. List the complete matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters on 8.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB